
League
PHF

Season
2022-23

Division
PHF

Game
Regular Season

Date & Time
Dec 3, 2022 1:00pm EST

Facility
Arena Conrad-Parent

Referee
MARIE-EVE COUTURE

Referee
Audrey-Anne Girard

Linesman
Thomas Lessard

Linesman
Mathieu Valcourt

Shots 1 2 3 OT T

Away 3 8 4 4 19

Home 7 9 7 3 27

Goals 1 2 3 OT T

Away - Connecticut Whale 1 1 1 0 3

Home - Montreal Force 0 2 1 0 4

1st Star 2nd Star 3rd Star

   

   

Home - Montreal Force Away - Connecticut Whale

Roster

# Name Pos

3 Brooke Stacey  F

4 Taylor Baker  D

7 Kristina Shanahan  F

8 Kaity Howarth  D

9 Kim Deschênes  F

12 Catherine Daoust - A  D

13 Alexandra Labelle  F

16 Sarah Lefort - A  F

17 Christine Deaudelin  D

18 Deziray De Sousa  F

23 Gabrielle De Serres  D

24 Ann-Sophie Bettez - C  F

25 Alyssa Holmes  F

26 Brigitte Laganière  D

27 Jade Downie-Landry  F

28 Catherine Dubois  F

29 Laura Jardin  F

33 Tricia Deguire  G

39 Marie-Soleil Deschênes  G

64 Maude Gelina  F

EM Rachel Gagnon (Equipment Manager)

HC Peter Smith (Head Coach)

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 2 03:13 7 4 ES

2 2 18:55 17 4 PP

3 3 17:33 12 26 28 ES

Shootout

Round Player Score

1 27 No

2 9 No

3 24 Yes

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 2 15:26 27 Body Checking (Minor) 02:00

Goals

Per Time G A1 A2 Strength

1 1 13:11 27 9 21 ES

2 2 17:03 17 22 6 SH

3 3 04:11 22 17 ES

Shootout

Round Player Score

1 14 No

2 16 No

3 22 No

Penalties

Per Time # Infraction Min

1 1 04:43 21 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

2 1 16:03 9 Slashing (Minor) 02:00

3 2 04:43 12 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

4 2 17:11 14 Delay of game (Minor) 02:00

5 2 18:52 21 Holding (Minor) 02:00

6 3 07:51 47 Tripping (Minor) 02:00

7 3 12:08 11 Hooking (Major) 05:00

8 3 14:05 5 Body Checking (Minor) 02:00

Roster

# Name Pos

5 Tori Howran  D

6 Shannon Turner - C  D

8 Alyssa Wohlfeiler - A  F

9 Tori Sullivan  F

11 Melissa Samoskevich  F

12 Allie Munroe  D

14 Justine Reyes  F

15 Emma Vlasic - A  F

16 Kateřina Mrázová  F

17 Taylor Girard  F

18 Hannah Bates  D

21 Emma Keenan  D

22 Kennedy Marchment - A  F

24 Janine Weber - A  F

27 Janka Hlinka  F

35 Abbie Ives  G

47 Lenka Serdar  F

74 Mallory Souliotis  D

81 Meeri Raisanen  G

97 Caitrin Lonergan  F

GM Alexis Moed (General Manager)

HC Colton Orr (Head Coach)

AC Jeff Devenney (Assistant Coach)

AC Sue Merz (Assistant Coach)

CC Jack Han (Consulting Coach)

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 33  65:00 16 19

 39  00:00 0 0

Goalie Saves

# MP Saves SA

 35  00:00 0 0

 81  65:00 23 26
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Home - Force

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

3 Brooke Stacey  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4 Taylor Baker  D 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 Kristina Shanahan  F 1 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8 Kaity Howarth  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Kim Deschênes  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Catherine Daoust  D 1 0 1 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

13 Alexandra Labelle  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 4

16 Sarah Lefort  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3

17 Christine Deaudelin  D 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

18 Deziray De Sousa  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Gabrielle De Serres  D 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 Ann-Sophie Bettez  F 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

25 Alyssa Holmes  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 3

26 Brigitte Laganière  D 0 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

27 Jade Downie-Landry  F 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 7

28 Catherine Dubois  F 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

29 Laura Jardin  F 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4

64 Maude Gelina  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

33 Tricia Deguire  G 3 16 65:00 0 0 0 0 0

39 Marie-Soleil Deschênes  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0
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Away - Whale

Player

# Name Pos G A Pts Sh PIM BS GvA TkA PPG SHG SB FoW FoL

5 Tori Howran  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6 Shannon Turner  D 0 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

8 Alyssa Wohlfeiler  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Tori Sullivan  F 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

11 Melissa Samoskevich  F 0 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

12 Allie Munroe  D 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Justine Reyes  F 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Emma Vlasic  F 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 1

16 Kateřina Mrázová  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 9

17 Taylor Girard  F 1 1 2 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0

18 Hannah Bates  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Emma Keenan  D 0 1 1 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

22 Kennedy Marchment  F 1 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 13

24 Janine Weber  F 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

27 Janka Hlinka  F 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3

47 Lenka Serdar  F 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1

74 Mallory Souliotis  D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

97 Caitrin Lonergan  F 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Goalie

# Name Pos GA Sv MP PIM G A Pts Sh

35 Abbie Ives  G 0 0 00:00 0 0 0 0 0

81 Meeri Raisanen  G 3 23 65:00 0 0 0 0 0
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